RESOLUTION 95- 87

A resolution adopting a \$50.00 fee charged to each person participating in a leadership development course conducted by the Florida Department of Agriculture-Division of Forestry, the University of Florida, and the Nassau County Cooperative Extension Service.

WHEREAS, representatives of the Florida Department of Agriculture and the University of Florida request that a fee of \$50.00 be charged per participant in a leadership development course; and

WHEREAS, this fee would be used to cover incidental costs and to provide seed money for the participants to carry out a long range community development project following the completion of the course; and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has the statutory authority to impose said fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24th day of April, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County as follows:

Participants in a leadership development course conducted in by the Nassau County Cooperative Extension Service shall be charged \$50.00/person.

HAIRMAN

ATTEST:

Board of County Commissioners Nassau County, Flørida

HIGGINBOTHAM

FICIO CLERK